Post-Fund Data Correction tool Agreement

This Post-Fund Data Correction tool Agreement (the "Limited Release Agreement") dated

("Effective Date") is made by and between Freddie Mac and [INSERT NAME OF SELLER] ("Seller/Servicer") (collectively, Freddie Mac and Seller/Servicer, the "Parties") and governs the responsibilities of Freddie Mac and Seller/Servicer in relation to Seller/Servicer's use of Freddie Mac's Post-Fund Data Correction tool (the "Tool").

Freddie Mac wishes to conduct a limited release of the Tool for use by certain Seller/Servicers and Seller/Servicer wishes to participate in the limited release. Accordingly, the Parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions and Terminology</u>.

- (a) Capitalized terms not defined herein will have the meaning ascribed to them in the Guide.
- (b) For purposes of this Limited Release Agreement, references in Guide Section 2401.1 (Master Systems License) to System-Specific License mean this Limited Release Agreement.

2. <u>Scope and Applicability</u>.

- (a) The Tool is the System licensed pursuant to Guide Section 2401.1 (Master Systems License) and this Limited Release Agreement (i.e., System-Specific License).
- (b) Seller/Servicer will use the Tool only for the purpose of Seller/Servicer correcting data on Seller/Servicer's Mortgages previously entered into the Selling System and accessing such corrected data, and only in accordance with and subject to this Limited Release Agreement, Guide Section 2401.1 (Master Systems License) and any directions provided by Freddie Mac, including, without limitation, any instructions set forth in the User Guides. Except to the extent consented to by Freddie Mac in writing, Seller/Servicer will not permit any third parties to use the Tool, either directly or through Seller/Servicer.
- 3. <u>Authorized Users</u>. Seller/Servicer must comply with Guide Section 2401.1(f) for employees of Seller/Servicer to become an Authorized User.
- 4. <u>Effective Date and Effect of Guide Update</u>. The Effective Date of this Limited Release Agreement is as stated above in the first paragraph of this Limited Release Agreement. The Limited Release Agreement will continue in full force and effect until terminated (a) by either Party upon thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other Party, or (b) by

Freddie Mac's publication of a Bulletin establishing the terms and conditions associated with Seller/Servicer's use of the Tool.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Limited Release Agreement, as evidenced by the signature of each Party's duly authorized representative below.

[INSERT NAME OF SELLER]	Freddie Mac
By:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: